Total Overpayment to Employee (3,750.80)$        

In accordance with foregoing facts and pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code § 117.28, a Finding for Recovery for 
public monies illegally expended is hereby issued against Amy Bowman Moore, in the amount of three 
thousand seven hundred fifty dollars and eighty cents ($3,750.80), and in favor of the Erie MetroParks’ 
General Fund. 

Amy Bowman Moore reimbursed the MetroParks through a personal check on December 11, 2025. 

Officials’ Response: 

We did not receive a response from Officials to this finding. 

22 

This page intentionally left blank.